# 503912467 07/13/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3959120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN POLEDNA	07/06/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FTS COMPUTERTECHNIK GMBH	
Street Address:	SCHOENBRUNNER STRASSE 7	
City:	WIEN	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-1040	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15103952

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404.853.8068

**Email:** kevin.king@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE., SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19946-0095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. KING
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. King/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503912467 REEL: 039141 FRAME: 0983

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned inventor, Stefan POLEDNA, a citizen of Austria, residing at Dr. Teichmann-Gasse 29, Klosterneuburg A-3400, Austria, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, FTS Computertechnik GmbH, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Austria, and having a place of business at Schönbrunner Straße 7, Wien A-1040 Austria, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR OBSERVING THE ENVIRONMENT OF A VEHICLE," as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on June 13, 2016, under U.S. Patent Application No. 15/103,952, which claims priority to International Application No. PCT/AT2014/050295, filed 5 December 2014, and to Austrian Patent Application No. A 50823/2013, filed 13 December 2013, and the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

SOLE INVENTOR

Date Signed: 00-07-2016

Stefan POLEDNA

Attorney Docket No.: 19946-0095

PATENT REEL: 039141 FRAME: 0984

**RECORDED: 07/13/2016**